72 SOFIA CONVENT SCHOOL

S = SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
R AFFILIATED TO CBSE (CODE 530667)

FEE STRUCTURE (MONTESSORI SECTION - SESSION 2022-23)

NO ANNUAL CHARGES FROM SESSION 2022-23. ONLY MONTHLY CUMULATIVE
FEE WILL BE CHARGED

ADMISSION FEE FOR NEW STUDENT: Rs. 10,000 (50% COVID DISCOUNT) - Rs. 5,000 PAYABLE

SECTION-WISE MONTHLY TUITION FEE

PP 1 (NURSERY) 2640
PP 2 (LOWER KG) 2740
PP 3 (UPPER KG) 2840

« TRANSPORT CHARGES AS PER DISTANCE. KINLDY REFER TO TRANSPORT CHARGES TABLE

o FEESIS TO BE PAID IN ADVANCE BY 15TH OF EVERY MONTH. PARENTS CAN PAY THROUGH CASH, CHEQUE, NETBANKING OR UPI BANKING.
« SCHOOL FEES AND TRANSPORTATION WILL BE CHARGES FOR ALL 12 MONTHS.

o FEES AND CHARGES ONCE PAID WILL BE NON-REFUNDABLE.

o FINE WILL BE LEVIED ON LATE PAYMENT OF FEES AFTER 15TH OF THE MONTH @ 10 RS PER DAY.

o ADMISSION IS SUBJECT TO THE COMPLETION OF FORMALITIES AND SUBMISSION OF REQUIRED DOCUMENTS BY THE PARENTS.

« PARENTS MUST FILL THE ADMISSION FORM AT THE TIME OF THE ADMISSION.

« TRANSPORT ONCE AVAILED WILL BE CHARGED ON A MONTHLY BASIS. NO PRO-RATA OR HALF MONTHLY PAYMENT IS ACCEPTED.

SIBLING POLICY

« 2 CHILDREN OF THE SAME PARENT:

o FULL ADMISSION FEE OF THE OLDER CHILD - RS. 5000

o ADMISSION FEE OF YOUNGER/SECOND CHILD - 50% DISCOUNT (RS. 2500)

o 10% DISCOUNT IN TUITION FEE OF THE YOUNGER/JUNIOR CHILD.

o TRANSPORT TO BE CHARGED ON ACTUAL BASIS FOR BOTH THE CHILDREN.
« 3 CHILDREN OF THE SAME PARENT:

o FULL ADMISSION FEE OF THE OLDER CHILD - RS. 5000

o ADMISSION FEE OF YOUNGER/SECOND CHILD - 50% DISCOUNT (RS. 2500)
ADMISSION FEE OF YOUNGEST/THIRD CHILD - 100% DISCOUNT - NO ADMISSION FEE
10% DISCOUNT IN TUITION FEE OF THE SECOND/YOUNGER CHILD.
50% DISCOUNT IN THE TUITION FEE OF THE THIRD/YOUNGEST CHILD.
TRANSPORT T0 BE CHARGED ON ACTUAL BASIS FOR ALL 3 THE CHILDREN.
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72 SOFIA CONVENT SCHOOL

S = SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
R AFFILIATED TO CBSE (CODE 530667)

FEE STRUCTURE(CLASS 1 - 10) SESSION 2022-23

NO ANNUAL CHARGES FROM SESSION 2022-23. ONLY MONTHLY CUMULATIVE
FEE WILL BE CHARGED

ADMISSION FEE FOR NEW STUDENT: Rs. 10,000 (50% COVID DISCOUNT) - Rs. 5,000 PAYABLE
NCC FEES: Rs. 6,000 annually (to be paid in 2 installments: April & October)

CLASS-WISE MONTHLY CUMULATIVE FEE

1st 2940 6th 3440
2nd 3040 7th 3540
3rd 3140 8th 3640
4th 3240 9th 3740
5th 3340 10th 3840

« TRANSPORT CHARGES AS PER DISTANCE. KINLDY REFER TO TRANSPORT CHARGES TABLE

« FEES IS TO BE PAID IN ADVANCE BY 15TH OF EVERY MONTH. PARENTS CAN PAY THROUGH CASH, CHEQUE, NETBANKING OR UPI BANKING.
« SCHOOL FEES AND TRANSPORTATION WILL BE CHARGES FOR ALL 12 MONTHS.

« FEES AND CHARGES ONCE PAID WILL BE NON-REFUNDABLE.

o FINE WILL BE LEVIED ON LATE PAYMENT OF FEES AFTER 15TH OF THE MONTH @ 10 RS PER DAY.

« ADMISSION IS SUBJECT TO THE COMPLETION OF FORMALITIES AND SUBMISSION OF REQUIRED DOCUMENTS BY THE PARENTS.

« PARENTS MUST FILL THE ADMISSION FORM AT THE TIME OF THE ADMISSION.

« TRANSPORT ONCE AVAILED WILL BE CHARGED ON A MONTHLY BASIS. NO PRO-RATA OR HALF MONTHLY PAYMENT IS ACCEPTED.
SIBLING POLICY
o 2 CHILDREN OF THE SAME PARENT:
o FULL ADMISSION FEE OF THE OLDER CHILD - RS. 5000
o ADMISSION FEE OF YOUNGER/SECOND CHILD - 50% DISCOUNT (RS. 2500)
o 10% DISCOUNT IN TUITION FEE OF THE YOUNGER/JUNIOR CHILD.
o TRANSPORT TO BE CHARGED ON ACTUAL BASIS FOR BOTH THE CHILDREN.
« 3 CHILDREN OF THE SAME PARENT:
FULL ADMISSION FEE OF THE OLDER CHILD - RS. 5000
ADMISSION FEE OF YOUNGER/SECOND CHILD - 50% DISCOUNT (RS. 2500)
ADMISSION FEE OF YOUNGEST/THIRD CHILD - 100% DISCOUNT - NO ADMISSION FEE
10% DISCOUNT IN TUITION FEE OF THE SECOND/YOUNGER CHILD.
50% DISCOUNT IN THE TUITION FEE OF THE THIRD/YOUNGEST CHILD.
TRANSPORT TO BE CHARGED ON ACTUAL BASIS FOR ALL 3 THE CHILDREN.
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72 SOFIA CONVENT SCHOOL

S = SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
R AFFILIATED TO CBSE (CODE 530667)

FEE STRUCTURE (CLASS 11th/12th SESSION 2022-23)

NO ANNUAL CHARGES FROM SESSION 2022-23. ONLY MONTHLY CUMULATIVE
FEE WILL BE CHARGED

ADMISSION FEE FOR NEW STUDENT: Rs. 10,000 (50% COVID DISCOUNT) - Rs. 5,000 PAYABLE

NCC FEES: Rs. 6,000 annually (to be paid in 2 installments: April & October )

CLASS-WISE MONTHLY CUMULATIVE FEE

SCIENCE (PCB IPCM) 4340
COMMERCE 4140
HUMANITIES 4140

« TRANSPORT CHARGES AS PER DISTANCE. KINLDY REFER TO TRANSPORT CHARGES TABLE

« FEESIS TO BE PAID IN ADVANCE BY 15TH OF EVERY MONTH. PARENTS CAN PAY THROUGH CASH, CHEQUE, NETBANKING OR UPI BANKING.
« SCHOOL FEES AND TRANSPORTATION WILL BE CHARGES FOR ALL 12 MONTHS.

« FEES AND CHARGES ONCE PAID WILL BE NON-REFUNDABLE.

o FINE WILL BE LEVIED ON LATE PAYMENT OF FEES AFTER 15TH OF THE MONTH @ 10 RS PER DAY.

« ADMISSION IS SUBJECT TO THE COMPLETION OF FORMALITIES AND SUBMISSION OF REQUIRED DOCUMENTS BY THE PARENTS.

« PARENTS MUST FILL THE ADMISSION FORM AT THE TIME OF THE ADMISSION.

« TRANSPORT ONCE AVAILED WILL BE CHARGED ON A MONTHLY BASIS. NO PRO-RATA OR HALF MONTHLY PAYMENT IS ACCEPTED.

SIBLING POLICY

« 2 CHILDREN OF THE SAME PARENT:

o FULL ADMISSION FEE OF THE OLDER CHILD - RS. 5000

o ADMISSION FEE OF YOUNGER/SECOND CHILD - 50% DISCOUNT (RS. 2500)

o 10% DISCOUNT IN TUITION FEE OF THE YOUNGER/JUNIOR CHILD.

o TRANSPORT T0 BE CHARGED ON ACTUAL BASIS FOR BOTH THE CHILDREN.
« 3 CHILDREN OF THE SAME PARENT:

o FULL ADMISSION FEE OF THE OLDER CHILD - RS. 5000

o ADMISSION FEE OF YOUNGER/SECOND CHILD - 50% DISCOUNT (RS. 2500)
ADMISSION FEE OF YOUNGEST/THIRD CHILD - 100% DISCOUNT - NO ADMISSION FEE
o 10% DISCOUNT IN TUITION FEE OF THE SECOND/YOUNGER CHILD.
o 50% DISCOUNT IN THE TUITION FEE OF THE THIRD/YOUNGEST CHILD.
o TRANSPORT TO BE CHARGED ON ACTUAL BASIS FOR ALL 3 THE CHILDREN.
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